Adjustment of Benefits Under M. S. 176.645 (for injuries occurring 10/1/1995 - 9/30/2013)

* DIl
Adj *
Date * Max
Percent * Rate

10/1/1995
thru
9/30/1996
615.00

10/1/1996
thru
9/30/1997
615.00

10/1/1997
thru
9/30/1998
615.00

10/1/1998
thru
9/30/1999
615.00

10/1/1999
thru
9/30/2000
615.00

10/1/2000
thru
9/30/2001
750.00

10/1/2001
thru
9/30/2002
750.00

10/1/2002
thru
9/30/2003
750.00

10/1/2003
thru
9/30/2004
750.00

10/1/2004
thru
9/30/2005
750.00

10/1/2005
thru
9/30/2006
750.00

10/1/2006
thru
9/30/2007
750.00

10/1/2007
thru
9/30/2008
750.00

Anniversary 10/1/1996
thru 9/30/1997
3.76%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1997
thru 9/30/1998
5.53%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1998
thru 9/30/1999
4.70%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1999
thru 9/30/2000
2.00%

627.30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2000
thru 9/30/2001
2.00%

639.85

627.30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2001
thru 9/30/2002
2.00%

652.65

639.85

627.30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2002
thru 9/30/2003
2.00%

665.70

652.65

639.85

627.30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2003
thru 9/30/2004
2.00%

679.01

665.70

652.65

639.85

627.30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2004
thru 9/30/2005
2.00%

692.59

679.01

665.70

652.65

639.85

765.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2005
thru 9/30/2006
2.00%

706.44

692.59

679.01

665.70

652.65

780.30

765.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2006
thru 9/30/2007
1.03%

713.72

699.72

686.00

672.56

659.37

788.34

772.88

757.73

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2007
thru 9/30/2008
2.00%

727.99

713.71

699.72

686.01

672.56

804.11

788.34

772.88

765.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2008
thru 9/30/2009
2.00%

742.55

727.98

713.71

699.73

686.01

820.19

804.11

788.34

780.30

765.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2009
thru 9/30/2010
2.00%

757.40

742.54

727.98

713.72

699.73

836.59

820.19

804.11

795.91

780.30

765.00

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2010
thru 9/30/2011
-1.14%

748.77

734.08

719.68

705.58

691.75

827.05

810.84

794.94

786.84

771.40

756.28

741.45

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2011
thru 9/30/2012
2.00%

763.75

748.76

734.07

719.69

705.59

843.59

827.06

810.84

802.58

786.83

771.41

756.28

765.00

Anniversary 10/1/2012
thru 9/30/2013
2.00%

779.03

763.74

748.75

734.08

719.70

860.46

843.60

827.06

818.63

802.57

786.84

771.41

780.30

Anniversary 10/1/2013
thru 9/30/2014
2.00%

794.61

779.01

763.73

748.76

734.09

877.67

860.47

843.60

835.00

818.62

802.58

786.84

795.91

Anniversary 10/1/2014
thru 9/30/2015
1.69%

808.04

792.18

776.64

761.41

746.50

892.50

875.01

857.86

849.11

832.45

816.14

800.14

809.36

Anniversary 10/1/2015
thru 9/30/2016
2.00%

824.20

808.02

792.17

776.64

761.43

910.35

892.51

875.02

866.09

849.10

832.46

816.14

825.55

Anniversary 10/1/2016
thru 9/30/2017
2.00%

840.68

824.18

808.01

792.17

776.66

928.56

910.36

892.52

883.41

866.08

849.11

832.46

842.06

Dates of injury 10/1/1995 - 9/30/2013 are initially adjusted on the 4th anniversary of the injury and then on each
subsequent anniversary thereafter. Increases are capped at 2.00%.
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Adjustment of Benefits Under M. S. 176.645 (for injuries occurring 10/1/1995 - 9/30/2013)

* DIl
Adj *
Date * Max
Percent * Rate

10/1/2008
thru
9/30/2009
850.00

10/1/2009
thru
9/30/2010
850.00

10/1/2010
thru
9/30/2011
850.00

10/1/2011
thru
9/30/2012
850.00

10/1/2012
thru
9/30/2013
850.00

Anniversary 10/1/1996
thru 9/30/1997
3.76%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1997
thru 9/30/1998
5.53%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1998
thru 9/30/1999
4.70%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/1999
thru 9/30/2000
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2000
thru 9/30/2001
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2001
thru 9/30/2002
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2002
thru 9/30/2003
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2003
thru 9/30/2004
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2004
thru 9/30/2005
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2005
thru 9/30/2006
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2006
thru 9/30/2007
1.03%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2007
thru 9/30/2008
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2008
thru 9/30/2009
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2009
thru 9/30/2010
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2010
thru 9/30/2011
-1.14%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2011
thru 9/30/2012
2.00%

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2012
thru 9/30/2013
2.00%

867.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2013
thru 9/30/2014
2.00%

884.34

867.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2014
thru 9/30/2015
1.69%

899.29

881.65

864.37

N/A

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2015
thru 9/30/2016
2.00%

917.28

899.28

881.66

867.00

N/A

Anniversary 10/1/2016
thru 9/30/2017
2.00%

935.63

917.27

899.29

884.34

867.00

Dates of injury 10/1/1995 - 9/30/2013 are initially adjusted on the 4th anniversary of the injury and then on each

subsequent anniversary thereafter. Increases are capped at 2.00%.
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